Speer Financial, Inc.

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC FINANCE CONSULTANTS SINCE 1954

NOTIFICATION OF SALE

The following Official Statement will be available on the Speer Financial, Inc. website: www.speerfinancial.com



\$1,725,000*

SYCAMORE PARK DISTRICT

DeKalb County, Illinois

General Obligation Refunding Park Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2015A

Selling on:

Tuesday, April 28, 2015 10:00 - 10:15 A.M., C.D.T. (Closed Speer Auction)

Official Statement Dated: April 16, 2015
Dated Date: May 13, 2015

Due Serially: December 15, 2015-2025

Book-Entry: Yes-DTC Bank Qualified: Yes

Call Date: December 15, 2023
Rating: Standard & Poor's ...

(Rating Requested)

Insured: Bidder's Option

The Preliminary Official Statement (POS) describing this pending sale of securities has been posted on the www.SpeerFinancial.com web site which you can access via the Quick Jump button directly to the Official Statements Sales Competitive Calendar and move to the sale you have chosen where you can download the POS or selected sections.

All POS material is in PDF format & must be read by Adobe Acrobat Reader, which can be downloaded at no

cost. Go to



to download.

Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns accessing this material, at (312) 346-3700; or the following individual who has information about the above issue:

Research Analyst:

Mark R. Jeretina: Telephone: (312) 529-5887 or (312) 346-3700

Fax: (312) 346-8833

Email: mjeretina@speerfinancial.com